Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
		Atto	rney Docket No.	<u>131779</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	3			
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Corneles VAN DOI Grover Latham HOWARD Lindsay Alfred CHAMPIO Stuart Justin EVANS Evan Douglas EVANS B. Additional name(s) of conveying p 	NGEN , III N	EVATA 8 WEIR	STREET US, VICTORIA	NGS PTY LTD	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	erger	B. Additional	name(s) & address	e(es) attached?	
Security Agreement C	nange of Name				
B. Execution Date: 1, 3, 4, 5. Septe 2. December 4, 2007	mber 13, 2007				
. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/723,3	11	B. Patent No.(s)		
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
C. Title of Application: THEFT DE	TERRENCE SECURIT	SYSTEM			
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a	oplications and par	lents involved:]	
Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Please charge total fee (37 C	Deposit Accou (FR 3.41) in the	nt No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	150	Credit any overpay deposit account πυ	ment or charge an mber 15-0461.	y underpayment to	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document	foregoing information is tru	and correct and i	any attached copy	is a true copy of the	
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi Registration No. 59,345	-	Date: <u>Janu</u>	arv 15, 2008		

PATENT REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _0	Charles C. VAN DONGEN	1	(5) Ev;	n D. EVANS			
(1-8)			irover L. HOWARD III						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>L</u>	indsay A. CHAMPION		(7)				
			tuan J. EVANS						
		in o to each of over to	consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each und	f one dollar (\$1	00) and c	ther good and a	معمم ماطساف	oido-sei	
(9)	Insert Name of								
(01)	Assignee Insert Address of		VATAŸHOW HOLDING	<u>S PTY LŢD</u>		<u> </u>			
	Assignee	(10)							
		invention, continuation	er designated as the Assigna right, title and interest for the and in all applications for p on, international, confirmat , reissues and reexamination	he United States patent including tion, substitute a	of Americ any and a nd reissne	a as defined in : Il provisional, no application(s) :	35 U.S.C. §10 on-provisions	00, in the RI, divisiona - Patent	
(11)	Insert	(11) THEFT DETERRENCE SECURITY SYSTEM							
	ldentification such as Title, Casc				_				aid set
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 131779			,			
			the undersigned has (have			for patent in th			
		on even da	te herewith or	, -,	Puracion	io patent in in	- Omter atar	es of Allich	лса
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	(1)-(4): Apri	1 23, 200	7: (5) April 1	7. 2007	7	
	Application				· , (-	, <u></u>	7 2007		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	i. application Scrial Numb	oer <u>11/723,3</u>	<u>.</u> [
	Identification for filed applications		arch 19, 2007			, <u> </u>			
claims reexam Patents full rig and agi	 Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or divisignee in every way possible in Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees aination a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned authoric of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest reces that this assignment is bind Each undersigned hereby idealing that may be necessary or this document 	obtaining evention thereon to execute all lo execute all laid Convention to perform a description said appherein assigning on him agrants the firest execution to the firest e	, or any patent or reissue; a idence and going forward. I papers and documents are on for Protection of Indust. Il affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assicd, and that he has not extend and his heirs, successors, a ment of Oliff & Brunney.	application base with such inter and perform any interpretation of property or nay be necessary the U.S. Patent signed, as Assigned and will assigns and legal assigns as a legal assigns and legal assigns as a legal assigns and legal assigns and legal assigns as a legal assigns and legal assigns as a legal assigns as a legal assigns and legal assigns as a legal as a le	d thereon. ference. act which similar ag to obtain and Trade net of the not execu	may be necessareements. In maintain or commark Office to entire interest, ite, any agreements, ite, and iterated and ite, and ite	on, and to co my in connec- onfirm by rei issue any and and covenan- ents in confli	operate with issue or dail Letters that he hick herewith	th S
·	In witness whereof, execute	d by the up	1						
Date		40, (NE UNI	Inventor Signature	CM/ 34	acrsigned	1 name(s).		4-	/-
Date	13 September	07	Inventor Signature	70	27	<u></u>		_ (SEAL)	(5)
Date	13 Sentember	**	Inventor Signature	- N		<u> </u>		(SEAL)	(৩,
Date	13 September		Inventor Signature		HZ-		_	(SEAL)	(1)
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			(SEAL)	(4)
Date			Inventor Signature					(SEAL)	
Date		-	Inventor Signature			<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature					_	
neither,	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	ably be sign at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within the		-			lf
Date	13 SEPTEMBER	2007	Witness _	We the a	4D0.	μασι.			
Date	13 SEPTEMBER:	2007	Witness _	Comy	Sau	Bel			

PATENT REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0338

08 18	:26 FAX 703 836	2787	OLIFF & BERRIDGE	E, PL	.C 2 10	03/00		
			Assignment		• •			
		(H)		(5)	Evan D. EVANS	•••		
(1-8)	Tura i	(2)				-		
%ame(s) of Ynvettor(s)	(3)			3				
		(4)	Smart J. EVANS	(8)				
		over) to eac	h of the undersigned, each undersigned a		 and other good and valuable consideration possing, and hereby does assign, uanxior and 			
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	EVATAYHOW HOLDINGS PTY LIT	3				
(18) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the on toyeat contin	tire right, title and interest for the United S fon, and in all applications for patent incle outurn, international, confinitation, substit	Mates of iding an lu te and	heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation. America as defined in 33 U.S.C. § 199, in the sy and all provisional, non-people island, divisional resource, application(s), and sill terrors Patent, truly be granted on the investion known as			
(10	inacet	(11)	THEFT DETERRENCE SECURITY S	SYSTEM	м			
	lduntification such or Title, Core							
	Sumber, or Poreign Application Number	(Arrae	(Attoracy Docket No. 131779)					
eqquention . The control of		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date has with or					
(1.2)	insert Pase of Signing of Application	(12)	em (1)-(4): April 23,	2007	7; (5): April 17, 2007			
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)]			
	filed applications	filsd	March 19, 2007	<u> </u>				
application application application applications of the contraction application applicatio	applications for the invention nature and patents as the Account and patents as the Account and the invention of a gree incurion of continuation of a gree in around and safety of the internation of the internation of a patent and in a green of a valid tinus of the Inner account at the context the context the context the approximation is in a). Bash undersigned accounts the context that the approximation is in a). Bash undersigned hered.	s, and any gener may gener may see succession the contract of the contract of the contract and forces are granted.	spatents) issuing thereon, and also to an deem necessary the all papers necessary in connection will creaf, or any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with such ricall papers and documents and performance for Protection of Industrial Proper mail affirmative acts which may be occupated to the Assigner. Industrial Commissioner of the U.S. Paid application(s) to the said Assigner, as seagned, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, as from and his helps, successors, assigns an he firm and Court & Berringer, for the	th any transfer and the same and action and action and Assigned Will a dilegal transfer to power to power transfer and action and action and action and action and action and action act	of which may be necessary to connection with implication made in the agreements. To reason, maintain or confirm by reasons or an Trademark Office to issue any mid all Lette se of the entire process, and covernous that be not execute, any agreements in unofficit because representatives.	gtås erv ings		
	In witness whereof, every	ged by th	e undersigned on the date(s) apposited	H Grand	dersigned numbers.			
Onte			inventor Signature	en)	COLUMN (SEAL	, (
Ouse	en produktiva i kanala kan		Investor Signature			١,		
Date			taventer Signature 🔬 🐠	2212	a to before me on to	n B		
Date			larenter Signature 4	# al	ley in Decemberson	00		
Ogto			Inventor Signature		SEAL (SEAL			
Эякс			Inventor Signature	atil	Sha Nemer (SEAL)		
) Jate			Iurentor Signature		SEAS.			

Witness

peither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here.

PATENT

REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0339

23.860